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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	four months 
of April 	April 	April 	ended April 

thousands of pounds 
196/ 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	281 	- 	 244 	 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 29,406 24,165 33,677 93,682 
N -type 	................... 
Rutyl 	.................... 

5 
3,233 

- 

5,988 
4 

4,808 
- 

23,737 
Neoprene 	................. 55 - 78 - 

Other 	.................... 14,481 8,909 17,003 29,670 
Totals 	................. 47,180 39,062 55,570 147,089 

Reclaimed rubber 	(all types) 878 3,123 1,237 9,352 

Total all rubber 48,339 42,185 57,051 156,441 

1968 
Natural rubber (Latex) 191 - 186 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 37,242 25,368 40,867 99,691 
N - type 	................... 7 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5,072 3,265 3,922 20,786 
Neoprene 	................. 70 - 47 - 

Other 	.................... 16,945 7,026 17,182 28,481 
Totals 	................. 59,336 35,659 62,022 148,958 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,568 	3,194 	1,591 
	

12,658 

Total all rubber 	61,095 	38,853 	63,799 
	

161,616 

knu 1908 	M.nutactirjn and I'rimary Tidutrit- DlvL;ion 
h5 0/-745 

The (ontents of this dotument Injy he used ftely but I)BS should he credited when republishing all or any put of it. 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

April 

On hand at Shipments 	
On hard at 

Con- 	(sales and 	
cnd beginning Receipts  

of month 	
sumption 	other 	

of moith 
disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1967 r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................9, 5 7 3 	7,421 	8,058 	10 	8,866 

	

Latex .................... 332 	173 	236 	27 	242 

	

Totals ................. 9,905 	7,594 	8,294 	97 	9,108 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 7,328 12,631 13,463 96 6,400 

Latex 	........... 7 6 7 1,027 790 198 806 
N-type 	................... :361 228 198 20 371 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1 , 0 19 2,961 2,644 13 1,323 
Butyl 	.................... 1 , 1 79 1,469 1,513 - 1,135 
Neoprene ................. 1 , 30 7 1,003 974 - 1,336 
Other 	.................... 41 9 186 193 - 412 

Totals ................. 12,380 19,505 19,775 327 11,783 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,521 	4,056 	3,529 	21 	3,027 

Total all rubber 	24,806 	31,155 	31,598 	445 	23,918 

196 8(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 8,793 	8,009 	8,149 	8 	8,645 

	

Latex .................... 2 55 	313 	271 	33 	264 

	

Totals ................. 9,048 	8,322 	8,420 	41 	8,909 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,631 14,129 13,035 78 7,647 

Latex 	........... 655 760 441 311 663 
N-type 	................... 398 204 210 24 368 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,551 3,673 3,026 10 2,188 
Butyl 	.................... 719 1,559 1,224 - 1,054 
Neoprene ................. 1,183 757 836 1 1,133 
Other 	.................... 453  271 312 - 412 

Totals ................. 11,590 21,353 19,084 424 13,465 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,623 	3,512 	3,252 	120 	2,763 

Total all rubber 	23,261 	33,187 	30,756 	585 	25,137 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 
r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I 	 Four months ended April 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

during 	during 	
other disposals) 

period 	period 	during period 
thousands of pounds 

1967 r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 30,454 	32,420 	512 

	

Latex .................... 966 	889 	137 

	

Totals ................. 31,420 	33,309 	649 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 54,489 53,990 422 

Latex 3,623 2,761 765 
N-type 	................... 750 736 71 
Stereo - Regular 9,589 9,911 36 
Butyl 	.................... 6,098 6,080 - 

Neoprene ................. . 3,598 3,721 2 
Other 	.................... 1,011 1,028 14 

Totals ................. 79,158 78,227 1,310 

Rtclaimed rubber (all types) 	14,427 	- 13,690 	- 	95 

Total all rubber 	125,005 	125,226 
	

2,054 

1968 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 35,787 35,895 357 
Latex 	.................... 1,068 984 153 

Totals 	................. 36,855 36,879 510 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 58,239 56,538 343 

Latex 3,519 2,453 1,126 
N-type 	................... 837 756 71 
Stereo - Regular 13,745 12,982 87 
Butyl 	.................... 5,331 5,099 1 
Neoprene 	................. 3,522 3,640 52 
Other 	.................... 1,144 1,218 - 

Totals 	................. 86,337 82,686 1,680 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	13,927 	13,511 	261 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	137,119 	133,076 	2,451 

I 	Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and 	Foot- 	Foamed 	()thr 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................5,942 	37 	376 	- 	1,703 	8,058 

	

Latex .................... 6 	- 	23 	30 	177 	236 

	

Totals .................5,948 	37 	399 	30 	1,880 	8,294 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10 ,797 294 261 - 	 2,111 13,463 

Latex 	........... 10 4 10 26 336 	314 790 
N-type 	................... 23 - - - 	 175 198 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2, 	27 12 2 - 	 303 2,644 

Butyl 	.................... 1, 0 78 225 - - 	 210 1,513 
Neoprene ................. 29 418 6 - 	 521 974 
Other 	.................... 6 - 14 3 - 	 170 193 

Totals ................. 14,364 973 298 336 	3,804 19,775 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2590 	- 	23 	- 	916 

Total all rubber 	22,902 	1,010 	72() 	366 	6,600 	31,598 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .....................6,041 	32 	365 	- 	1,711 	8,149 

	

Latex .................... .7 	- 	23 	21 	220 	271 

	

Totals .................6,048 	32 	388 	21 	1,931 	8,420 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,744 188 297 - 	 1,806 13,035 

Latex 	........... 143 1 16 144 	137 441 
N-type 	................... 32 - - - 	 178 210 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,440 12 6 - 	 568 3,026 
Butyl 	.................... 922 105 - - 	 197 1,224 
Neoprene ................. 10 227 3 - 	 596 836 
Other 	.................... . 25  13 3 - 	 271 312 

Totals ................. 14,316 546 325 144 	3,753 1904 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,160 	1 	32 	- 	1,059 	3,252 

Total all rubber 	22,524 	579 	745 	165 	6,743 	30,756 

r 	V 	I 	i 

4 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

F'our months ended April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 

1967 r 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................24,179 	163 	1,830 	2 	6,246 	32,420 

	

Latex .................... 18 	- 	80 	96 	695 	889 

	

Totals .................24,197 	163 	1,910 	98 	6,941 	33,309 

Synthetic rubber 

S-type - Solid 	........... 43,025 1,144 1,235 - 	 8,586 53,990 

Latex 	........... 445 41 86 1,266 	923 2,761 

N-type 	................... 83 2 - - 	 651 736 

Stereo - Regular 	......... 8,858 60 36 - 	 957 9,911 

Butyl 	.................... 4,329 877 - - 	 874 6,080 

Neoprene ................. 143 1,554 26 - 	 1,998 3,721 

Other 	.................... 153 48 19 - 	 808 1,028 

Total ................. 57,036 3,726 1,402 1,266 	14,797 78,227 

BH,iiint'd rubber (all types) 	9,976 	2 	152 	- 	3,560 	13.690 

Fotal all rubber 	91,209 	3,891 	3,464 	1,364 	25,298 	125,226 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................27,217 	156 	1,414 	- 	7,108 	35,895 

	

Latex .................... 27 	- 	89 	101 	767 	984 

	

Totals .................27,244 	156 	1,503 	101 	7,875 	36,879 

Synthetic rubber 

S-type 	-Solid 	........... 46,762 869 1,274 - 	 7,633 56,538 

Latex 	........... 562 25 62 1,204 	600 2,453 

N-type 	................... 82 - - - 	 674 756 

Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 10,678 40 28 - 	 2,236 12,982 

Butyl 	.................... 3,915 436 - - 	 748 5,099 

Neoprene 	................. 36 1,114 16 - 	 2,474 3,640 

Other 	.................... 98 42 12 - 	 1,066 1,218 

Totals 	................. 62,133 2,526 1,392 1,204 	15,431 82,686 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 
	

9,050 	7 	152 
	

- 	4,302 	13,511 

Total all rubber ..... 
	98,427 	2,689 	3,047 

	
1,305 	27,608 	133,076 

I 	 j 
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